

525 Morley Drive Saginaw, Michigan 48601 (989) 753-6486 (800) 248-0280 FAX (989) 753-4472 FAX (800) 432-9331 www.duro-last.com

November 30, 2012

To: Whom it may concern:

I am pleased to inform you that TBRC Inc. of Carrollton Texas has been an authorized dealer/contractor for Duro-Last Roofing, Inc. since September of 2002. TBRC Inc. is an experienced Duro-Last contractor, having installed over 4,500,000 square feet of membrane. They have received and maintained all the necessary training and licensing for Duro-Last Roofing, Inc. They may purchase Duro-Last materials and are entitled to the services and privileges which accompany such authorization.

TBRC Inc. is among our top contractors who have received Duro-Last's highest honors for quality of installation of our roof systems. They have achieved the honor of "Master Contractor" by providing high quality installations. They also have achieved the honor of "Master Elite Contractor" by providing high quality installations for a minimum of 3 consecutive years.

Duro-Last Roofing, Inc. is the pioneer and the nation's largest manufacturer of custom prefabricated roofing systems with over 1 billion square feet of in-place roof installations. Duro-Last's headquarters is in Saginaw, Michigan with factories in Iowa, Mississippi and Oregon.

Duro-Last fabricates 80-85% of the field seams under ideal, quality-controlled conditions. Duro-Last also custom manufactures the "critical" flashings, including stacks, drains, parapets, curbs and scuppers, a method which renders other roofing systems obsolete.

Every commercial installation is inspected by a Duro-Last Technical Representative. A 15-year warranty is then given, at no cost, to the building owner.

If you have any questions or should need any further information, please contact me at (800) 248-0280.

Sincerely,

James W. Miller Regional Sales Manager

Duro-Last Roofing, Inc.

James W. Mills